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RACE  1	 6:40 PM	 (R$60,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 8397	 Uncle George	 60	 [	 2]	 E Webber	 2.1%	 S B Kotzen	 11.2%
2	 9733	 Captain Morne	 59	 [	12]	 L Mxothwa	 12.7%	 K Mitchley	 16.3%
3	 455235	 Goom Goom	 58.5	 [	 4]	 V’D Merwe	 8.3%	 G D Smith	 10.1%
4	 0233	 Kind Of Blue	 57.5	 [	 7]	 M Mjoka	 6.1%	 G D Smith	 10.1%
5	 035872	 Hamlet	 57.5	 [	 9]	 Y Ramzan	 5.6%	 Wgc Miller	 6.3%
6	 738075	 Granddaddy Purple	 56.5	 [	 1]	 R Munger	 9.9%	 T J Laing	 7.9%
7	 677364	 Siberian Fox	 56	 [	10]	 R Fourie	 17.7%	 Z Oosthuizen	 8.5%
8	 004607	 Magenta	 53.5	 [	 3]	 D Ashby	 6.9%	 E Kaknis	 6.4%
9	 095876	 Miss United States	 53.5	 [	 5]	 S Khathi	 3.2%	 Jva Strydom	 3.3%
10	 464356	 Wonder Woman	 53.5	 [	 6]	 K Matsunyane	 11.4%	 E Kaknis	 6.4%
11	 704700	 Herewegojo	 52	 [	 8]	 C Maujean	 6.5%	 Jva Strydom	 3.3%
12	 708099	 Deep Dive	 52	 [	11]	 D Bogaleboile	 2.2%	 E Kaknis	 6.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
★	2	 Captain Morne

	 3	 Goom Goom
	 4	 Kind Of Blue
	 5	 Hamlet

4	 Kind Of Blue	 44%
2	 Captain Morne	 33%
5	 Hamlet	 22%
3	 Goom Goom	 17%
9	 Miss United States	 13%

4	 Kind Of Blue	 67%
3	 Goom Goom	 33%
2	 Captain Morne	 33%
5	 Hamlet	 20%
10	Wonder Woman	 13%

10	Wonder Woman	 1:10.53
9	 Miss United States	 1:10.77
5	 Hamlet	 1:11.11
2	 Captain Morne	 1:11.12
1	 Uncle George	 1:11.30

Race Preview: Captain Morne showed promise on local debut. He did not really repeat it in his next 
start but that was his first taste of the Polytrack. He is likely to do a lot better this time and does look 
the one to beat in a weak line-up. Uncle George looks a tough ride but may have needed his local de-
but after gelding and could improve. Goom Goom is better than the last run would suggest and should 
contest the finish. Kind Of Blue is holding form and should run well once again. Hamlet, Granddaddy 
Purple and Siberian Fox need to do more to win a race but could earn some money.

RACE  2	 7:15 PM	 (R$65,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1600m
1	 334237	 I’m In Love	 60	 [	 4]	 J Mphanya	 3.5%	 G D Smith	 10.1%
2	 625543	 Mercurial Jet	 60	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 17.7%	 A C Greeff	 11.1%
3	 843337	 Lily Of Orange	 60	 [	 7]	 S Khumalo	 14.7%	 G D Smith	 10.1%
4	 059043	 Lady Of Gold	 58	 [	 6]	 S Khathi	 3.2%	 K Mitchley	 16.3%
5	 884055	 White Witch	 58	 [	 1]	 K Matsunyane	 11.4%	 K Mitchley	 16.3%
6	 97568	 Montana Nymph	 58	 [	 8]	 E Webber	 2.1%	 Wgc Miller	 6.3%
7	 6760	 Ray Flambe	 58	 [	 5]	 L Mxothwa	 12.7%	 S B Kotzen	 11.2%
8	 083045	 Polly Flinders	 58	 [	 2]	 V’D Merwe	 8.3%	 G D Smith	 10.1%
9	 8	 Sweet Ohanna	 58	 [	 9]	 Y Ramzan	 5.6%	 Wgc Miller	 6.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 4	 Lady Of Gold

	 5	 White Witch
	 2	 Mercurial Jet
	 3	 Lily Of Orange

2	 Mercurial Jet	 33%
3	 Lily Of Orange	 22%

1	 I’m In Love	 67%
3	 Lily Of Orange	 17%
2	 Mercurial Jet	 17%
8	 Polly Flinders	 11%

3	 Lily Of Orange	 1:36.97
2	 Mercurial Jet	 1:37.98
6	 Montana Nymph	 1:38.78
1	 I’m In Love	 1:40.52
4	 Lady Of Gold	 1:40.73

Race Preview: Lady Of Gold was holding her form before a change of trainer and the move to the 
Eastern Cape. She is the one to beat. Stable companion White Witch is not out of it either. Mercurial 
Jet is battling to win but has run some fair races and should be right there at the finish. I’m In Love 
is clearly better than her local debut suggests and could improve on this surface. Lily Of Orange is a 
long-time battling maiden that could earn some more money.

RACE  3	 7:50 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1600m
1	 132145	 Integrity	 60.5	 [	10]	 D Ashby	 6.9%	 M L Turner	 4.5%
2	 591380	 Fromheretoeternity	 60	 [	13]	 K Matsunyane	 11.4%	 M L Turner	 4.5%
3	 699275	 Princess Kalisi	 60	 [	 9]	 K Minnie	 2.1%	 A C Greeff	 11.1%
4	 102111	 And We Danced	 58	 [	 4]	 L Mxothwa	 12.7%	 S B Kotzen	 11.2%
5	 180340	 Golightly	 57.5	 [	 8]	 T Gould	 9.9%	 A C Greeff	 11.1%
6	 911222	 Belle Of Belize	 56	 [	 2]	 CARD SCRATCHING	 --%	 A C Greeff	 11.1%
7	 304264	 Wings Of Fire	 56	 [	 7]	 M Mjoka	 6.1%	 S B Kotzen	 11.2%
8	 070849	 Tartan Dancer	 56	 [	 3]	 C Maujean	 6.5%	 E Kaknis	 6.4%
9	 242643	 Phoenix	 54	 [	11]	 R Fourie	 17.7%	 A C Greeff	 11.1%
10	 703164	 Flame Flower	 54	 [	 1]	 S Khumalo	 14.7%	 G D Smith	 10.1%
11	 542077	 Zambaq	 51	 [	 5]	 R Munger	 9.9%	 T J Laing	 7.9%
12	 063767	 Irish Willow	 50.5	 [	12]	 Y Ramzan	 5.6%	 J P Nel	 8.5%
13	 1899	 Shining Armour	 50	 [	 6]	 V’D Merwe	 8.3%	 G D Smith	 10.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 4	 And We Danced

	 1	 Integrity
	 9	 Phoenix
	 11	Zambaq

6	 Belle Of Belize	 67%
9	 Phoenix	 67%
12	Irish Willow	 67%
5	 Golightly	 60%
7	 Wings Of Fire	 48%

10	Flame Flower	 78%
2	 Fromheretoeternity	 67%
11	Zambaq	 67%
4	 And We Danced	 52%
1	 Integrity	 44%

7	 Wings Of Fire	 1:34.90
5	 Golightly	 1:34.97
6	 Belle Of Belize	 1:35.10
2	 Fromheretoeternity	 1:35.51
8	 Tartan Dancer	 1:35.72

Race Preview: And We Danced has been prolific on the turf of late winning her last three starts. She 
is yet to win on the poly, but that could change in this race. Integrity was well beaten by rival And We 
Danced last time out but likes this surface and could do a lot better. Wings Of Fire needs to do more 
to beat her stable companion And We Danced but could take home a minor stake. Phoenix does 
appear held on turf form but she did run very well when trying this surface earlier in the year. Flame 
Flower and Zambaq deserve some respect on their best form.

RACE  4	 8:25 PM	 (R$63,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1600m
1	 015804	 Royal Shindig	 62	 [	 9]	 E Webber	 2.1%	 Z Oosthuizen	 8.5%
2	 809904	 Ivalo’s Prince	 61.5	 [	 8]	 C Maujean	 6.5%	 Jva Strydom	 3.3%
3	 401342	 Blonde Act	 60.5	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 17.7%	 A C Greeff	 11.1%
4	 909088	 Essos	 59.5	 [	12]	 W Agrella	 6.1%	 Z Oosthuizen	 8.5%
5	 421069	 Honest Quest	 57	 [	 6]	 K Minnie	 2.1%	 A C Greeff	 11.1%
6	 4219	 Suryavarman	 57	 [	 2]	 L Mxothwa	 12.7%	 S B Kotzen	 11.2%
7	 552232	 Jaspero	 57	 [	 5]	 V’D Merwe	 8.3%	 G D Smith	 10.1%
8	 153228	 Track Commander	 56.5	 [	10]	 S Khumalo	 14.7%	 G D Smith	 10.1%
9	 426402	 Flinders Range	 56	 [	 7]	 R Munger	 9.9%	 Z Oosthuizen	 8.5%
10	 080500	 Bit Of Fun	 55.5	 [	 1]	 D Ashby	 6.9%	 M L Turner	 4.5%
11	 469736	 Light Without	 55.5	 [	 3]	 D Bogaleboile	 2.2%	 E Kaknis	 6.4%
12	 862174	 Grand Destiny	 53	 [	11]	 K Matsunyane	 11.4%	 K Mitchley	 16.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 3	 Blonde Act

	 7	 Jaspero
	 8	 Track Commander
	 9	 Flinders Range

5	 Honest Quest	 42%
12	Grand Destiny	 33%
7	 Jaspero	 31%
1	 Royal Shindig	 28%
4	 Essos	 17%

1	 Royal Shindig	 40%
12	Grand Destiny	 33%
8	 Track Commander	 31%
2	 Ivalo’s Prince	 29%
7	 Jaspero	 28%

8	 Track Commander	 1:34.41
7	 Jaspero	 1:35.27
1	 Royal Shindig	 1:35.78
12	Grand Destiny	 1:36.00
9	 Flinders Range	 1:36.07

Race Preview: Blonde Act looked an unlucky loser on local debut. He got caught out of his ground 
and was making great strides late on. This is his first try of the Polytrack and can go one better if the 
surface is not a problem for him. Royal Shindig is unreliable but is quite capable of popping up in a 
place. Ivalo’s Prince was running on strongly last week. If he repeats that form he could earn another 
cheque. Jaspero is holding his form and has been at his very best over this track and distance. Track 
Commander has been effective over this distance and is not out of it.

RACE  5	 9:00 PM	 (R$90,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   2200m
1	 118279	 Divine Odyssey	 62	 [	 5]	 K Matsunyane	 11.4%	 J J Van Vuuren	 15.7%
2	 310732	 Jaeger Moon	 62	 [	 7]	 L Mxothwa	 12.7%	 G D Smith	 10.1%
3	 575133	 Never Ending Rain	 61	 [	 4]	 S Khumalo	 14.7%	 G D Smith	 10.1%
4	 325629	 Peace In Our World	 59.5	 [	 6]	 V’D Merwe	 8.3%	 G D Smith	 10.1%
5	 557153	 Barak	 59.5	 [	 1]	 X Ndlovu	 4.1%	 A C Greeff	 11.1%
6	 413212	 Santa Therese	 58.5	 [	 8]	 R Fourie	 17.7%	 A C Greeff	 11.1%
7	 289103	 Jacob’s Ladder	 58	 [	 9]	 R Munger	 9.9%	 Z Oosthuizen	 8.5%
8	 971026	 First Street	 57.5	 [	 2]	 C Maujean	 6.5%	 S B Kotzen	 11.2%
9	 607700	 Super Handsome	 55	 [	 3]	 D Ashby	 6.9%	 Jva Strydom	 3.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 2200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2200M
	 6	 Santa Therese

	 4	 Peace In Our World
	 3	 Never Ending Rain
	 2	 Jaeger Moon

6	 Santa Therese	 89%
1	 Divine Odyssey	 67%
2	 Jaeger Moon	 61%
7	 Jacob’s Ladder	 57%
5	 Barak	 17%

9	 Super Handsome	 100%
7	 Jacob’s Ladder	 50%
1	 Divine Odyssey	 33%

1	 Divine Odyssey	 2:13.09
7	 Jacob’s Ladder	 2:14.08
9	 Super Handsome	 2:24.62

Race Preview: Santa Therese has been at her best over shorter but is well weighted for this race 
and should be right there at the finish. Divine Odyssey was not seen at his best in Gauteng and could 
bounce back to form and score. Jaeger Moon returned to form with a cracking run last time out. He is 
a dangerous customer when in the mood and should be included in all bets. Stable companion Never 
Ending Rain is in good form and deserves respect. Peace In Our World tries the Polytrack and is 
distance suited. Barak was crowned Champion Stayer in the Eastern Cape last season on the benefit 
of a last-gasp win.

RACE  6	 9:35 PM	 (R$63,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1000m
1	 005570	 South East	 61.5	 [	13]	 T M Musekiwa	 0.0%	 Jva Strydom	 3.3%
2	 100850	 Space Race	 60.5	 [	14]	 X Ndlovu	 4.1%	 J H Strydom	 3.0%
3	 10022	 Ledell’s Echo	 59.5	 [	 7]	 S Khumalo	 14.7%	 G D Smith	 10.1%
4	 76316	 Victory Of Dubai	 59.5	 [	 6]	 Y Ramzan	 5.6%	 G D Smith	 10.1%
5	 291865	 Russian Empire	 58	 [	12]	 D Ashby	 6.9%	 E Kaknis	 6.4%
6	 876251	 Cape Princess	 58	 [	 4]	 S Devoy	 1.9%	 Jva Strydom	 3.3%
7	 501410	 Sanctity	 58	 [	10]	 L Mxothwa	 12.7%	 Z Oosthuizen	 8.5%
8	 620006	 High Legislation	 57.5	 [	 5]	 K Matsunyane	 11.4%	 K Mitchley	 16.3%
9	 092421	 Lemme Go	 56.5	 [	11]	 R Fourie	 17.7%	 K Mitchley	 16.3%
10	 005981	 Spanish Fort	 56.5	 [	 8]	 T Gould	 9.9%	 Wgc Miller	 6.3%
11	 137072	 Stay The Course	 56.5	 [	 2]	 M Mjoka	 6.1%	 G D Smith	 10.1%
12	 315005	 Miss Rose	 54.5	 [	 1]	 C Maujean	 6.5%	 S B Kotzen	 11.2%
13	 856092	 Veneta	 53.5	 [	 3]	 J Mphanya	 3.5%	 D A Mckenzie	 8.6%
14	 808089	 The Carpenter	 52	 [	 9]	 S Khathi	 3.2%	 E Kaknis	 6.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 3	 Ledell’s Echo

	 10	Spanish Fort
	 11	Stay The Course
	 13	Veneta

4	 Victory Of Dubai	 44%
3	 Ledell’s Echo	 44%
11	Stay The Course	 33%
12	Miss Rose	 33%
5	 Russian Empire	 33%

3	 Ledell’s Echo	 44%
12	Miss Rose	 38%
11	Stay The Course	 33%
7	 Sanctity	 29%
10	Spanish Fort	 22%

10	Spanish Fort	 0:56.37
1	 South East	 0:56.60
7	 Sanctity	 0:56.76
3	 Ledell’s Echo	 0:57.32
8	 High Legislation	 0:57.51

Race Preview: Ledell’s Echo is coming off two decent runs and deserves a winning turn. Russian 
Empire shows pace and could earn some money. Cape Princess took a long time to shed her maiden 
tag and makes her local debut. High Legislation showed improvement in her second local start and 
could have more to offer. Lemme Go is coming off her maiden win but is not well drawn. Spanish Fort 
and Stay The Course both showed improvement when fighting out the finish last time out and both 
hold a winning chance.

RACE  7	 10:10 PM	 (R$175,000)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1000m
1	 139089	 Big Bay	 60	 [	 4]	 Y Ramzan	 5.6%	 G D Smith	 10.1%
2	 704604	 Captain Oupie	 57.5	 [	 5]	 S Khumalo	 14.7%	 G D Smith	 10.1%
3	 706787	 What A Winner	 57.5	 [	 6]	 C Maujean	 6.5%	 J P Nel	 8.5%
4	 240742	 Evies First	 57	 [	 7]	 L Mxothwa	 12.7%	 J P Nel	 8.5%
5	 634729	 Rod The Mod	 56	 [	12]	 D Ashby	 6.9%	 P D Reeves	 8.0%
6	 433331	 Paris Rix	 55.5	 [	11]	 R Munger	 9.9%	 Z Oosthuizen	 8.5%
7	 432337	 All About Al	 54.5	 [	 9]	 R Fourie	 17.7%	 A C Greeff	 11.1%
8	 510425	 Cliff Top	 52.5	 [	 8]	 S Khathi	 3.2%	 A C Greeff	 11.1%
9	 517266	 Droghiere	 52	 [	 2]	 M Mjoka	 6.1%	 G D Smith	 10.1%
10	 349713	 European Summer	 52	 [	 1]	 X Ndlovu	 4.1%	 E Kaknis	 6.4%
11	 705052	 Persica	 52	 [	10]	 K Matsunyane	 11.4%	 E Kaknis	 6.4%
12	 404111	 Vegas Gold	 52	 [	 3]	 V’D Merwe	 8.3%	 G D Smith	 10.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 2	 Captain Oupie

	 7	 All About Al
	 8	 Cliff Top
	 4	 Evies First

12	Vegas Gold	 100%
6	 Paris Rix	 50%
1	 Big Bay	 47%
3	 What A Winner	 39%
4	 Evies First	 29%

8	 Cliff Top	 100%
4	 Evies First	 52%
3	 What A Winner	 44%
5	 Rod The Mod	 40%
1	 Big Bay	 39%

4	 Evies First	 0:54.93
3	 What A Winner	 0:55.33
2	 Captain Oupie	 0:55.40
1	 Big Bay	 0:56.34
6	 Paris Rix	 0:56.66

Race Preview: Captain Oupie finished off his race very nicely when trying the Polytrack a few starts 
back. He battled a bit on the turf since then but on the Polytrack could score at decent odds. Evies 
First is course and distance suited and deserves respect. All About Al clearly needed his local debut 
and should show vast improvement. Stable companion Cliff Top has been a disappointment of late 
and could be looking for a step up in distance but is clearly not out of it either. Rod The Mod has made 
the trip from the Western Cape and must be considered. Paris Rix is coming off a good win as well.

RACE  8	 10:45 PM	 (R$65,500)	 Fairview Polytrack	 --   1300m
1	 222242	 Ancestral Prayer	 62	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 17.7%	 A C Greeff	 11.1%
2	 109404	 Buttercup	 61.5	 [	 2]	 R Munger	 9.9%	 T J Laing	 7.9%
3	 133254	 Holly’s View	 60.5	 [	 6]	 T Gould	 9.9%	 A C Greeff	 11.1%
4	 322807	 Crown Plaza	 60	 [	 1]	 S Khumalo	 14.7%	 G D Smith	 10.1%
5	 830211	 Rose Of Bayeux	 59	 [	10]	 L Mxothwa	 12.7%	 D A Mckenzie	 8.6%
6	 235215	 Rhythm Of The Rain	 58.5	 [	 5]	 X Ndlovu	 4.1%	 A C Greeff	 11.1%
7	 352008	 Sing Girl Sing	 57.5	 [	 4]	 M Mjoka	 6.1%	 G D Smith	 10.1%
8	 516632	 Iqembulabesifazane	 57	 [	 9]	 V’D Merwe	 8.3%	 G D Smith	 10.1%
9	 005188	 Owlette	 56	 [	 8]	 K Matsunyane	 11.4%	 K Mitchley	 16.3%
10	 004406	 State Of Mind	 56	 [	12]	 D Ashby	 6.9%	 Jva Strydom	 3.3%
11	 437441	 Libran Lana	 54	 [	11]	 S Khathi	 3.2%	 Jva Strydom	 3.3%
12	 065000	 One Bite At A Time	 52.5	 [	 7]	 C Maujean	 6.5%	 J P Nel	 8.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1300M
	 1	 Ancestral Prayer

	 5	 Rose Of Bayeux
	 8	 Iqembulabesifazane
	 2	 Buttercup

1	 Ancestral Prayer	 44%
4	 Crown Plaza	 42%
6	 Rhythm Of The Rain	 42%
9	 Owlette	 33%
2	 Buttercup	 31%

8	 Iqembulabesifazane	 33%
2	 Buttercup	 33%
7	 Sing Girl Sing	 33%
4	 Crown Plaza	 33%

8	 Iqembulabesifazane	 1:15.15
2	 Buttercup	 1:15.25
7	 Sing Girl Sing	 1:15.84
1	 Ancestral Prayer	 1:15.95
9	 Owlette	 1:16.08

Race Preview: Ancestral Prayer has been very costly to follow of late but her winning turn should 
come soon. Buttercup is capable of a strong late run and could earn some money. Holly’s View is 
consistent and should contest the finish yet again. Crown Plaza is course and distance suited and 
could finish in the money. Rose Of Bayeux is trying to stretch her winning streak to three and must be 
considered as her last win was impressive. Iqembulabesifazane is in good form and is another that 
would not be a surprise winner.

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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顶级南非赛事
费威

星期五
25-11-2022

第  1场	 6:40 PM	 (60,000兰特)	 					  费威胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 8397	乔治叔叔	Uncle George	 60	 [	 2]	 威伯	 2.1%	 科特珍	 11.2%
2	 9733	摩尼队长	Captain Morne	 59	 [	12]	 麦都华	 12.7%	 米奇利	 16.3%
3	 455235	咕噜	 Goom Goom	 58.5	 [	 4]	 安保罗	 8.3%	 GD史密	 10.1%
4	 0233	蓝色	 Kind Of Blue	 57.5	 [	 7]	 佐卡	 6.1%	 GD史密	 10.1%
5	 035872	哈姆雷特	Hamlet	 57.5	 [	 9]	 朗姆占	 5.6%	 W米勒	 6.3%
6	 738075	紫色爷爷	Granddaddy Purple	 56.5	 [	 1]	 蒙格	 9.9%	 莱塔拉	 7.9%
7	 677364	雪山飞狐	Siberian Fox	 56	 [	10]	 霍励贤	 17.7%	 欧度真	 8.5%
8	 004607	马珍塔	 Magenta	 53.5	 [	 3]	 阿士派	 6.9%	 卡尼斯	 6.4%
9	 095876	美国小姐	Miss United States	 53.5	 [	 5]	 卡狄亚	 3.2%	 苏瑞东	 3.3%
10	 464356	神力超女	Wonder Woman	 53.5	 [	 6]	 马雅尼	 11.4%	 卡尼斯	 6.4%
11	 704700	阿祖起跑	Herewegojo	 52	 [	 8]	 莫吉恩	 6.5%	 苏瑞东	 3.3%
12	 708099	深潜	 Deep Dive	 52	 [	11]	 伯盖利	 2.2%	 卡尼斯	 6.4%
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佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
★	2	 摩尼队长

	 3	 咕噜

	 4	 蓝色

	 5	 哈姆雷特

4	 蓝色	 44%
2	 摩尼队长	 33%
5	 哈姆雷特	 22%
3	 咕噜	 17%
9	 美国小姐	 13%

4	 蓝色	 67%
3	 咕噜	 33%
2	 摩尼队长	 33%
5	 哈姆雷特	 20%
10	神力超女	 13%

10	神力超女	1:10.53
9	 美国小姐	1:10.77
5	 哈姆雷特	1:11.11
2	 摩尼队长	1:11.12
1	 乔治叔叔	1:11.30

赛事预览: “摩尼队长”首战本地赛后已渐露头角，上阵此程能夺标。“咕噜”状态更勇，今有望

力拼到底。“蓝色”状态持稳，于此赛程能再有作为。“哈姆雷特”仍需磨练但今有机会获得奖

金。

第  2场	 7:15 PM	 (65,000兰特)	 					  费威胶沙地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 334237	恋爱中	 I’m In Love	 60	 [	 4]	 丁潘雅	 3.5%	 GD史密	 10.1%
2	 625543	梅库利亚	Mercurial Jet	 60	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 17.7%	 格林福	 11.1%
3	 843337	莉莉橙子	Lily Of Orange	 60	 [	 7]	 关铭诺	 14.7%	 GD史密	 10.1%
4	 059043	金少女	 Lady Of Gold	 58	 [	 6]	 卡狄亚	 3.2%	 米奇利	 16.3%
5	 884055	白巫师	 White Witch	 58	 [	 1]	 马雅尼	 11.4%	 米奇利	 16.3%
6	 97568	蒙塔纳	 Montana Nymph	 58	 [	 8]	 威伯	 2.1%	 W米勒	 6.3%
7	 6760	雷伊火焰	Ray Flambe	 58	 [	 5]	 麦都华	 12.7%	 科特珍	 11.2%
8	 083045	波利芬德	Polly Flinders	 58	 [	 2]	 安保罗	 8.3%	 GD史密	 10.1%
9	 8	甜蜜家庭	Sweet Ohanna	 58	 [	 9]	 朗姆占	 5.6%	 W米勒	 6.3%
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佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 4	 金少女

	 5	 白巫师

	 2	 梅库利亚

	 3	 莉莉橙子

2	 梅库利亚	 33%
3	 莉莉橙子	 22%

1	 恋爱中	 67%
3	 莉莉橙子	 17%
2	 梅库利亚	 17%
8	 波利芬德	 11%

3	 莉莉橙子	1:36.97
2	 梅库利亚	1:37.98
6	 蒙塔纳	 1:38.78
1	 恋爱中	 1:40.52
4	 金少女	 1:40.73

赛事预览: “金少女”状态稳健，今于此场合难对付。“白巫师”上阵此程有机会争得一席之

位。“梅库利亚”力拼到底能拼入三甲。“橙子”一直力求突出，今有望获得奖金。

第  3场	 7:50 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  费威胶沙地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 132145	正直	 Integrity	 60.5	 [	10]	 阿士派	 6.9%	 特纳	 4.5%
2	 591380	今天永恒	Fromheretoeternity	 60	 [	13]	 马雅尼	 11.4%	 特纳	 4.5%
3	 699275	卡莉丝	 Princess Kalisi	 60	 [	 9]	 文尼	 2.1%	 格林福	 11.1%
4	 102111	一起跳舞	And We Danced	 58	 [	 4]	 麦都华	 12.7%	 科特珍	 11.2%
5	 180340	轻柔	 Golightly	 57.5	 [	 8]	 古尔德	 9.9%	 格林福	 11.1%
6	 911222	信仰少女	Belle Of Belize	 56	 [	 2]	 未定	 --%	 格林福	 11.1%
7	 304264	飞越火海	Wings Of Fire	 56	 [	 7]	 佐卡	 6.1%	 科特珍	 11.2%
8	 070849	塔丹舞者	Tartan Dancer	 56	 [	 3]	 莫吉恩	 6.5%	 卡尼斯	 6.4%
9	 242643	凤凰	 Phoenix	 54	 [	11]	 霍励贤	 17.7%	 格林福	 11.1%
10	 703164	花火	 Flame Flower	 54	 [	 1]	 关铭诺	 14.7%	 GD史密	 10.1%
11	 542077	占巴克	 Zambaq	 51	 [	 5]	 蒙格	 9.9%	 莱塔拉	 7.9%
12	 063767	野柳	 Irish Willow	 50.5	 [	12]	 朗姆占	 5.6%	 纳尔	 8.5%
13	 1899	闪亮盔甲	Shining Armour	 50	 [	 6]	 安保罗	 8.3%	 GD史密	 10.1%
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佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 4	 一起跳舞

	 1	 正直

	 9	 凤凰

	 11	占巴克

6	 信仰少女	 67%
9	 凤凰	 67%
12	野柳	 67%
5	 轻柔	 60%
7	 飞越火海	 48%

10	花火	 78%
2	 今天永恒	 67%
11	占巴克	 67%
4	 一起跳舞	 52%
1	 正直	 44%

7	 飞越火海	1:34.90
5	 轻柔	 1:34.97
6	 信仰少女	1:35.10
2	 今天永恒	1:35.51
8	 塔丹舞者	1:35.72

赛事预览: “一起跳舞”于胶沙地未有佳绩，今有机会令人惊艳。“正直”乃此场合专家，有机会

收复前失。“凤凰”挑战此场合曾有佳绩，值得期待。“占巴克”凭佳状值得尊敬。

第  4场	 8:25 PM	 (63,000兰特)	 					  费威胶沙地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 015804	辛迪克	 Royal Shindig	 62	 [	 9]	 威伯	 2.1%	 欧度真	 8.5%
2	 809904	伊娃洛王	 Ivalo’s Prince	 61.5	 [	 8]	 莫吉恩	 6.5%	 苏瑞东	 3.3%
3	 401342	洋派	 Blonde Act	 60.5	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 17.7%	 格林福	 11.1%
4	 909088	伊索斯	 Essos	 59.5	 [	12]	 亚格拉	 6.1%	 欧度真	 8.5%
5	 421069	诚实追求	Honest Quest	 57	 [	 6]	 文尼	 2.1%	 格林福	 11.1%
6	 4219	苏亚瓦曼	Suryavarman	 57	 [	 2]	 麦都华	 12.7%	 科特珍	 11.2%
7	 552232	杰斯佩罗	 Jaspero	 57	 [	 5]	 安保罗	 8.3%	 GD史密	 10.1%
8	 153228	跑道将军	Track Commander	 56.5	 [	10]	 关铭诺	 14.7%	 GD史密	 10.1%
9	 426402	菲林德斯	Flinders Range	 56	 [	 7]	 蒙格	 9.9%	 欧度真	 8.5%
10	 080500	小快乐	 Bit Of Fun	 55.5	 [	 1]	 阿士派	 6.9%	 特纳	 4.5%
11	 469736	持续发光	Light Without	 55.5	 [	 3]	 伯盖利	 2.2%	 卡尼斯	 6.4%
12	 862174	终极之地	Grand Destiny	 53	 [	11]	 马雅尼	 11.4%	 米奇利	 16.3%
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佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 3	 洋派

	 7	 杰斯佩罗

	 8	 跑道将军

	 9	 菲林德斯

5	 诚实追求	 42%
12	终极之地	 33%
7	 杰斯佩罗	 31%
1	 辛迪克	 28%
4	 伊索斯	 17%

1	 辛迪克	 40%
12	终极之地	 33%
8	 跑道将军	 31%
2	 伊娃洛王	 29%
7	 杰斯佩罗	 28%

8	 跑道将军	1:34.41
7	 杰斯佩罗	1:35.27
1	 辛迪克	 1:35.78
12	终极之地	1:36.00
9	 菲林德斯	1:36.07

赛事预览: “洋派”首次挑战胶沙地若能适应获胜不难。“辛迪克”状态难预测但今有机会带来惊

喜。“杰斯佩罗”于此地同程表现最佳，今不容忽视。“跑道将军”上阵此跑道亦可有佳绩。

第  5场	 9:00 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 					  费威胶沙地	 -- 2200公尺
1	 118279	欧迪西	 Divine Odyssey	 62	 [	 5]	 马雅尼	 11.4%	 J维伦	 15.7%
2	 310732	战月	 Jaeger Moon	 62	 [	 7]	 麦都华	 12.7%	 GD史密	 10.1%
3	 575133	绵绵细雨	Never Ending Rain	 61	 [	 4]	 关铭诺	 14.7%	 GD史密	 10.1%
4	 325629	和平人生	Peace In Our World	 59.5	 [	 6]	 安保罗	 8.3%	 GD史密	 10.1%
5	 557153	巴拉克	 Barak	 59.5	 [	 1]	 纳洛维	 4.1%	 格林福	 11.1%
6	 413212	特里斯	 Santa Therese	 58.5	 [	 8]	 霍励贤	 17.7%	 格林福	 11.1%
7	 289103	雅各布	 Jacob’s Ladder	 58	 [	 9]	 蒙格	 9.9%	 欧度真	 8.5%
8	 971026	一号大街	First Street	 57.5	 [	 2]	 莫吉恩	 6.5%	 科特珍	 11.2%
9	 607700	超帅	 Super Handsome	 55	 [	 3]	 阿士派	 6.9%	 苏瑞东	 3.3%
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佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长2200公尺 	 2200公尺佳绩
	 6	 特里斯

	 4	 和平人生

	 3	 绵绵细雨

	 2	 战月

6	 特里斯	 89%
1	 欧迪西	 67%
2	 战月	 61%
7	 雅各布	 57%
5	 巴拉克	 17%

9	 超帅	 100%
7	 雅各布	 50%
1	 欧迪西	 33%

1	 欧迪西	 2:13.09
7	 雅各布	 2:14.08
9	 超帅	 2:24.62

赛事预览: “特里斯”于此赛程驮重理想，今有机会一放到底。“战月”若状态可取不失为此场合

危险分子之一。“绵绵细雨”状态理想，今值得多加留意。“和平人生”挑战此赛程甚合适，不

容错失。

第  6场	 9:35 PM	 (63,000兰特)	 					  费威胶沙地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 005570	东南	 South East	 61.5	 [	13]	 穆斯	 0.0%	 苏瑞东	 3.3%
2	 100850	太空竞赛	Space Race	 60.5	 [	14]	 纳洛维	 4.1%	 奇瑞东	 3.0%
3	 10022	雷戴节奏	Ledell’s Echo	 59.5	 [	 7]	 关铭诺	 14.7%	 GD史密	 10.1%
4	 76316	迪拜胜利	Victory Of Dubai	 59.5	 [	 6]	 朗姆占	 5.6%	 GD史密	 10.1%
5	 291865	俄国之王	Russian Empire	 58	 [	12]	 阿士派	 6.9%	 卡尼斯	 6.4%
6	 876251	山峡公主	Cape Princess	 58	 [	 4]	 狄维	 1.9%	 苏瑞东	 3.3%
7	 501410	桑科迪迪	Sanctity	 58	 [	10]	 麦都华	 12.7%	 欧度真	 8.5%
8	 620006	高期待	 High Legislation	 57.5	 [	 5]	 马雅尼	 11.4%	 米奇利	 16.3%
9	 092421	让我走	 Lemme Go	 56.5	 [	11]	 霍励贤	 17.7%	 米奇利	 16.3%
10	 005981	劲特工	 Spanish Fort	 56.5	 [	 8]	 古尔德	 9.9%	 W米勒	 6.3%
11	 137072	坚守岗位	Stay The Course	 56.5	 [	 2]	 佐卡	 6.1%	 GD史密	 10.1%
12	 315005	玫瑰小姐	Miss Rose	 54.5	 [	 1]	 莫吉恩	 6.5%	 科特珍	 11.2%
13	 856092	维纳塔	 Veneta	 53.5	 [	 3]	 丁潘雅	 3.5%	 麦肯希	 8.6%
14	 808089	木匠	 The Carpenter	 52	 [	 9]	 卡狄亚	 3.2%	 卡尼斯	 6.4%
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佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 3	 雷戴节奏

	 10	劲特工

	 11	坚守岗位

	 13	维纳塔

4	 迪拜胜利	 44%
3	 雷戴节奏	 44%
11	坚守岗位	 33%
12	玫瑰小姐	 33%
5	 俄国之王	 33%

3	 雷戴节奏	 44%
12	玫瑰小姐	 38%
11	坚守岗位	 33%
7	 桑科迪迪	 29%
10	劲特工	 22%

10	劲特工	 0:56.37
1	 东南	 0:56.60
7	 桑科迪迪	0:56.76
3	 雷戴节奏	0:57.32
8	 高期待	 0:57.51

赛事预览: “雷戴节奏”近期表现亮眼，今有机会夺魁。“迪拜胜利”有良师指导可有许多进

展。“劲特工”以及“坚守岗位”越战越勇，前仗均有佳绩，上阵此程有一定的胜算。

第  7场	 10:10 PM	 (175,000兰特)	 					  费威胶沙地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 139089	大宝贝	 Big Bay	 60	 [	 4]	 朗姆占	 5.6%	 GD史密	 10.1%
2	 704604	欧比队长	Captain Oupie	 57.5	 [	 5]	 关铭诺	 14.7%	 GD史密	 10.1%
3	 706787	胜利赢家	What A Winner	 57.5	 [	 6]	 莫吉恩	 6.5%	 纳尔	 8.5%
4	 240742	一号伊维	Evies First	 57	 [	 7]	 麦都华	 12.7%	 纳尔	 8.5%
5	 634729	洛德默德	Rod The Mod	 56	 [	12]	 阿士派	 6.9%	 利维斯	 8.0%
6	 433331	巴黎利斯	Paris Rix	 55.5	 [	11]	 蒙格	 9.9%	 欧度真	 8.5%
7	 432337	埃尔传奇	All About Al	 54.5	 [	 9]	 霍励贤	 17.7%	 格林福	 11.1%
8	 510425	山峰	 Cliff Top	 52.5	 [	 8]	 卡狄亚	 3.2%	 格林福	 11.1%
9	 517266	多吉尔	 Droghiere	 52	 [	 2]	 佐卡	 6.1%	 GD史密	 10.1%
10	 349713	欧式夏日	European Summer	 52	 [	 1]	 纳洛维	 4.1%	 卡尼斯	 6.4%
11	 705052	佩希卡	 Persica	 52	 [	10]	 马雅尼	 11.4%	 卡尼斯	 6.4%
12	 404111	幸运金币	Vegas Gold	 52	 [	 3]	 安保罗	 8.3%	 GD史密	 10.1%
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佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 2	 欧比队长

	 7	 埃尔传奇

	 8	 山峰

	 4	 一号伊维

12	幸运金币	 100%
6	 巴黎利斯	 50%
1	 大宝贝	 47%
3	 胜利赢家	 39%
4	 一号伊维	 29%

8	 山峰	 100%
4	 一号伊维	 52%
3	 胜利赢家	 44%
5	 洛德默德	 40%
1	 大宝贝	 39%

4	 一号伊维	0:54.93
3	 胜利赢家	0:55.33
2	 欧比队长	0:55.40
1	 大宝贝	 0:56.34
6	 巴黎利斯	0:56.66

赛事预览: “欧比队长”于胶沙地表现令人瞩目，今再度披甲胜利在望。“一号伊维”乃此地同程

专家，值得多加考虑。“埃尔传奇”若能重振首战佳状可有进步。“山峰”后劲不足但上阵此赛程

有一定的机会。

第  8场	 10:45 PM	 (65,500兰特)	 					  费威胶沙地	 -- 1300公尺
1	 222242	祖灵	 Ancestral Prayer	 62	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 17.7%	 格林福	 11.1%
2	 109404	奶油泡泡	Buttercup	 61.5	 [	 2]	 蒙格	 9.9%	 莱塔拉	 7.9%
3	 133254	赫里眼光	Holly’s View	 60.5	 [	 6]	 古尔德	 9.9%	 格林福	 11.1%
4	 322807	皇冠广场	Crown Plaza	 60	 [	 1]	 关铭诺	 14.7%	 GD史密	 10.1%
5	 830211	贝月玫瑰	Rose Of Bayeux	 59	 [	10]	 麦都华	 12.7%	 麦肯希	 8.6%
6	 235215	雨之节奏	 Rhythm Of The Rain	 58.5	 [	 5]	 纳洛维	 4.1%	 格林福	 11.1%
7	 352008	歌唱女孩	Sing Girl Sing	 57.5	 [	 4]	 佐卡	 6.1%	 GD史密	 10.1%
8	 516632	高智商	 Iqembulabesifazane	 57	 [	 9]	 安保罗	 8.3%	 GD史密	 10.1%
9	 005188	奥勒特	 Owlette	 56	 [	 8]	 马雅尼	 11.4%	 米奇利	 16.3%
10	 004406	思维	 State Of Mind	 56	 [	12]	 阿士派	 6.9%	 苏瑞东	 3.3%
11	 437441	拉纳	 Libran Lana	 54	 [	11]	 卡狄亚	 3.2%	 苏瑞东	 3.3%
12	 065000	咬一口	 One Bite At A Time	 52.5	 [	 7]	 莫吉恩	 6.5%	 纳尔	 8.5%
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佳选 	 费威胶沙地 	 擅长1300公尺 	 1300公尺佳绩
	 1	 祖灵

	 5	 贝月玫瑰

	 8	 高智商

	 2	 奶油泡泡

1	 祖灵	 44%
4	 皇冠广场	 42%
6	 雨之节奏	 42%
9	 奥勒特	 33%
2	 奶油泡泡	 31%

8	 高智商	 33%
2	 奶油泡泡	 33%
7	 歌唱女孩	 33%
4	 皇冠广场	 33%

8	 高智商	 1:15.15
2	 奶油泡泡	1:15.25
7	 歌唱女孩	1:15.84
1	 祖灵	 1:15.95
9	 奥勒特	 1:16.08

赛事预览: “祖灵”状态难预测，上阵此程随时可令人满意。“奶油泡泡”能于末段冲刺，今能争

得奖金。“贝月玫瑰”上役赛事赢得精彩，有机会再下一城。“高智商”状态理想，今有望争得

位置。

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。
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